PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4038218

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN LEE	05/07/1998
AYOUB RASHTCHIAN	05/11/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIFE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	5791 VAN ALLEN WAY		
City:	CARLSBAD		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92008		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13764754
Application Number:	14498827

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (760)476-6048

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (760)603-7200

Email: lifetechdocket@system.foundationip.com
Correspondent Name: LIFE TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: ATTN: IP LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: 5823 NEWTON DRIVE

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IVGN 183.5/IVGN 183.6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GRACIE SEGOVIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gracie Segovia/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=IVGN183CON5_Assignment_AsFiled_20160906#page1.tif

PATENT 503991561 REEL: 039634 FRAME: 0831

NAME IN TORRESTER

ASSIGNMENT

DUPLICATE

· ·				
to each of the undersigned: _Jt		SHTCHIAN	other good and val	the
undersigned hereby sell(s) and entire right, title and interest	assign(s) to <u>Life Techno</u>	ologies, Inc.		(the Assignee) his/her
check applicable box(es) for the United State and throughout the		fined in 35 U.S.C.	§ 100),
in the invention(s) known as C for which application(s) for pate 5/7 + 5/1/95 April 3,1998), it all reissues, extensions, renewa applications thereof, to the full for all past, present and future Assignee to the same extent as the been made.	ent in the United States o	f America has (have) as United States Appl thereon, in any and a applications or Lette r which such Letters t, title and interest to	been executed by lication No. <u>09/05</u> ll Letters Patent(s) rs Patent(s) and div Patent(s) issue, include held and enjoy	the undersigned on 54,485, filed therefor, and in any and risional and continuation auding the right to collect yed by the above-named
The undersigned agree (continuation, divisional, or conto execute separate assignment		, reexamination or co	rresponding applic	cation(s) thereof and also
The undersigned agree concerning the application(s) or application thereof and to coope such interference.		ion, divisional, or con	tinuation-in-part),	reissue or reexamination
The undersigned hereband that the undersigned has n	y represents that the under ot executed, and will not e			
The undersigned here Esquire, Registration No. 25, Registration No. 30,353; David No. 32,893; Tracy-Gene G. Dr. 33,851; Michael B. Ray, Esqui Steffe, Esquire, Registration N GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C., 11 this assignment any further iden States Patent and Trademark O	K.S. Cornwell, Esquire, Re irkin, Esquire, Registration re, Registration No. 33,99 o. 36,688; and Michael Q 00 New York Avenue, N.V itification that may be nece	Esquire, Registration No. 31,944 on No. 32,831; Mich 7; Robert E. Sokohl, Lee, Esquire, Registrative 600, Washingssary or desirable in	on No. 29,021; Sa 4; Robert W. Esmor ele A. Cimbala, Ea Esquire, Registrat stration No. 35,239 agton, D.C. 20005-	amuel L. Fox, Esquire, ad, Esquire, Registration No. squire, Registration No. ion No. 36,013; Eric K. O, of STERNE, KESSLER, 3934, power to insert in
IN WITNESS WHER	SOF, executed by the unde	ersigned on the date(s) opposite their na	me(s).
Date: <u>5/7/98</u> Date: <u>5/11/98</u>	_Signature of Inventor:	Our H LEE	1	
Date: <u>5/11/9</u> 8	_ Signature of Inventor: _	Hyons Avoub RASHT	Karla &_	
Date:	_ Signature of Inventor: _	, ٧٠٠,		
Date:	_ Signature of Inventor: _			

015.PTO SKGF Rev. 1/28/98 dew

PATENT REEL: 039634 FRAME: 0832